Prairie View A&M University
Digital Commons @PVAMU

Marion Henry Collection

PVAMU Faculty and Administrator

8-23-1973

Chairman of the Athletic council

Prairie View A&M College

Follow this and additional works at: https://digitalcommons.pvamu.edu/marion-henry-collections

PRAIRIE VIEW A&M UNIVERSITY

Prairie View, TX 77445

August 23, 1973

Cffice of The President

TO: ALL FACULTY AND STAFF MEMBERS

FROM: President Alvin I. Thomas

RE: Appointment of Dr. Marion Henry as Chairman of the Athletic Council

I am pleased to announce the appointment of Dr. Marion Henry as Chairman of the Athletic Council at Prairie View A&M University effective September 1, 1973.

As Chairman of the Athletic Council, Dr. Henry will be responsible for providing leadership together with the Athletic Council for the planning, organization, administration, supervision, evaluation, and total satisfactory execution of the Athletic program at Prairie View A&M University.

I am sure that you will want to join other members of the Prairie View Family in congratulating Dr. Henry on his new appointment.

We are looking forward to a dynamic era of growth under the leadership of Dr. Marion Henry.

AIT/w